Lee's Summit R-7 Schools Drinking Water Testing Services



ATTACHMENT B

Trailridge Elementary Field Forms

Team ZSVRB

7/19/23 Date Purged Date Sampled

School TRAILRIDGE ELEM

Sample ID = School abbrev + Floor - Type + Test number (Ex: ME1-DF1)

| Time | Sampled | 907 | 907 | 907 | 707 | 907 | 907 | 71.1 | 911 | 911 | 4.11 | 911 | 911 | 917 | 917 | 617 | 717 | 920 | 920 | 520 | 526 | 923 | 928 | 826 | 426 |
|---------------------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|----------------------------|-----------------------|------|------|------|--------------------|----------------------------|-------------|----------------------|------|-------------|-------------------------|
| Time | Purged | 1305 | 1304 | 1305 | 1306 | 1367 | 1308 | 1309 | 1310 | 1311 | 1312 | 1313 | 1314 | 1316 | 1316 | 1816 | 1316 | 1318 | 1320 | 1320 | 1322 | 1322 | 1330 | 1330 | 1322 |
| | Location and Description | 5,216 12 224 | 51NK 12 226 | SINKIN 229 | SINK IN 731 | SIDE IN 234 | Sind in 235 | Siak 12 236 | SAK IN 233 | SANK 1N 230 | Size in 228 | Sine 10 225 | Swc 10 23 | L Duscourtains outside 274 | MIS the formstain Out | | | 4 | SINE IN COMUSE 214 | DISHUMSINETE IN LOUNCE 214 | SAUK IN 203 | ICEMINACIONAL IN 203 | 25 | SINK IN 274 | 7 My Cometing, UEAR 275 |
| Other | 0 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | X | | × | | | |
| Sink Fountain Other | (DF) | | | | | | | | | | | | | × | × | × | X | | | | | | | | X |
| | | × | × | x | × | × | × | × | × | × | × | × | X | | | | | × | × | | X | | × | × | |
| | Floor # | / | l, | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | J | I | 1 | 1 | 1 | J | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | | 1 | ı | 1 |
| | Test # | / | 2 | 3 | 7 | 5 | e | 7 | 8 | 6 | 0/ | 11 | 21 | 73 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 7 | 18 | 61 | 32 | 7 | 22 | 23 | 75 |

7/19/23 Date Purged Date Sampled

School TRAILRIDGE ELEN

Team ZSOB

Sample ID = School abbrev + Floor - Type + Test number (Ex: ME1-DF1)

Date Purged 7/19/13 . School Tences Ecsm Date Sampled 7/20/23

Team ZS + &B

Sample ID = School abbrev + Floor - Type + Test number (Ex: ME1-DF1)

| Time | Sampled | 326 | 828 | 200 | 958 | 958 | 1000 | 1887 | 1005 | 1001 | 1008 | 1009 | 6001 | 6001 | 010/ | 0/0/ | 101 | 1013 | 1 | 1014 | 101 | | |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------|-------------|------|------|--------------|-------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------|---------|---------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|-------------|--|--|
| Time | Purged | 1420 | 1924 | 1424 | 624 | 1424 | 1430 | 1430 | 1436 | 1437 | 1439 | 1439 | 1439 | 1439 | 1439 | 1439 | 1439 | 1442 | , | 1445 | 1455 | | |
| I contion and Decomintion | Location and Description | BCCOCKWISE GROW ENTRANCE 304 | SIDIL ID 703 | SIDK ID 302 | 1999 | | Since 10 321 | SINE 12 523 | De Ferritain antiside 290 | Sed Fountain in Cases | SIME INSIDE KITCHED DOOR | L SAME | M Siale | R SIDIC | DISHWASHER INSIDE RIGHT OF DOOR | SINK ON GRE SIDE (L) OF DISHLUASHER | SINCON OPPOSITE SIDE OF 59-61 | SINK OUTSIDE LETCHEL) OFFICE | SINK LEFT OF 65 - NOT WORKING | CoomBI OVEN IN RITCHEN | SINK IN 268 | | |
| Other | (0) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | × | | | | | × | | | |
| Sink Fountain Other | (DF) | | | | | | | | × | × | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (SK) | × | × | X | x | x | × | × | | | X | X | × | × | | × | × | × | × | | × | | |
| Thoo # | 1001.1 | / | 1 | , | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 9 | , | 4 | | 1 |) | 1 | 1 | | |
| Tos+# | # 1631 | 65 | 50 | 51 | 25 | 53 | 74 | 55 | 56 | 57 | 28 | 89 | 09 | 19 | 79 | 50) | ho | 50 | 00 | 10) | 89 | | |

Lee's Summit R-7 Schools Drinking Water Testing Services



ATTACHMENT C

Trailridge Elementary Summary Table

Summary Table Trailridge Elementary

| | | | | | Reporting |
|-------------|-----------|---------|--------|------|-----------|
| Sample ID | Date | Analyte | Result | Unit | Limit |
| TRE SK1 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK2 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK3 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 1.5 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK4 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 3.9 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK5 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 2.5 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK6 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE ISK7 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK8 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK9 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK10 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK11 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK12 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 1.8 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF13 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF14 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF15 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE IDF16 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK17 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK18 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE 019 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 13.0 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK20 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE 021 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK22 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 3.4 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK23 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 3.0 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF24 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF25 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK26 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 7.1 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK27 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF28 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF29 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF30 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF31 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE ISK32 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK33 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK34 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 4.3 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK35 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 2.1 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK36 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK37 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 1.8 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK38 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK39 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 1.5 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK40 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 2.1 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK41 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 36.4 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK42 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF43 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |

| TRE DF44 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
|-------------|-----------|------|-----|------|---|
| TRE DF45 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF46 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK47 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK48 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK49 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK50 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK51 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK52 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 2.2 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK53 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | 1.0 | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK54 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK55 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF56 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE DF57 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK58 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK59 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK60 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK61 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE 062 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK63 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE ISK64 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK65 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE 067 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |
| TRE SK68 | 7/20/2023 | Lead | ND | μg/L | 1 |

μg/L: micrograms per liter

Bolded results indicate detection above reporting limits

Lee's Summit R-7 Schools Drinking Water Testing Services



ATTACHMENT D

Trailridge Elementary Laboratory Analytical Report



September 05, 2023

Lindsay E. James Blackstone Environmental, Inc. 16200 Foster Street Overland Park, KS 66085

TEL: (913) 956-4160

FAX:



Illinois 100226 Kansas E-10374 Louisiana 05002 Louisiana 05003 Oklahoma 9978

RE: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. WorkOrder: 23071570

Dear Lindsay E. James:

TEKLAB, INC received 67 samples on 7/21/2023 3:55:00 PM for the analysis presented in the following report.

Samples are analyzed on an as received basis unless otherwise requested and documented. The sample results contained in this report relate only to the requested analytes of interest as directed on the chain of custody. NELAP accredited fields of testing are indicated by the letters NELAP under the Certification column. Unless otherwise documented within this report, Teklab Inc. analyzes samples utilizing the most current methods in compliance with 40CFR. All tests are performed in the Collinsville, IL laboratory unless otherwise noted in the Case Narrative.

All quality control criteria applicable to the test methods employed for this project have been satisfactorily met and are in accordance with NELAP except where noted. The following report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Teklab, Inc.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Patrick Riley

Project Manager

(618)344-1004 ex 44

patrickriley@teklabinc.com



Report Contents

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc.

Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem.

Report Date: 05-Sep-23

This reporting package includes the following:

| Cover Letter | 1 |
|----------------------|----------|
| Report Contents | 2 |
| Definitions | 3 |
| Case Narrative | 5 |
| Accreditations | 6 |
| Laboratory Results | 7 |
| Receiving Check List | 74 |
| Chain of Custody | Appended |



Definitions

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Abbr Definition

- * Analytes on report marked with an asterisk are not NELAP accredited
- CCV Continuing calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument between recalibration.
- CRQL A Client Requested Quantitation Limit is a reporting limit that varies according to customer request. The CRQL may not be less than the MDL.
 - DF Dilution factor is the dilution performed during analysis only and does not take into account any dilutions made during sample preparation. The reported result is final and includes all dilution factors.
 - DNI Did not ignite
- DUP Laboratory duplicate is a replicate aliquot prepared under the same laboratory conditions and independently analyzed to obtain a measure of precision.
- ICV Initial calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument before sample analysis is initiated.
- IDPH IL Dept. of Public Health
- LCS Laboratory control sample is a sample matrix, free from the analytes of interest, spiked with verified known amounts of analytes and analyzed exactly like a sample to establish intra-laboratory or analyst specific precision and bias or to assess the performance of all or a portion of the measurement system.
- LCSD Laboratory control sample duplicate is a replicate laboratory control sample that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MBLK Method blank is a sample of a matrix similar to the batch of associated sample (when available) that is free from the analytes of interest and is processed simultaneously with and under the same conditions as samples through all steps of the analytical procedures, and in which no target analytes or interferences should present at concentrations that impact the analytical results for sample analyses.
- MDL "The method detection limit is defined as the minimum measured concentration of a substance that can be reported with 99% confidence that the measured concentration is distinguishable from method blank results."
- MS Matrix spike is an aliquot of matrix fortified (spiked) with known quantities of specific analytes that is subjected to the entire analytical procedures in order to determine the effect of the matrix on an approved test method's recovery system. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MSD Matrix spike duplicate means a replicate matrix spike that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MW Molecular weight
- NC Data is not acceptable for compliance purposes
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- NELAP NELAP Accredited
 - PQL Practical quantitation limit means the lowest level that can be reliably achieved within specified limits of precision and accuracy during routine laboratory operation conditions.
 - RL The reporting limit the lowest level that the data is displayed in the final report. The reporting limit may vary according to customer request or sample dilution. The reporting limit may not be less than the MDL.
 - RPD Relative percent difference is a calculated difference between two recoveries (ie. MS/MSD). The acceptable recovery limit is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
 - SPK The spike is a known mass of target analyte added to a blank sample or sub-sample; used to determine recovery deficiency or for other quality control purposes.
 - Surr Surrogates are compounds which are similar to the analytes of interest in chemical composition and behavior in the analytical process, but which are not normally found in environmental samples.
 - TIC Tentatively identified compound: Analytes tentatively identified in the sample by using a library search. Only results not in the calibration standard will be reported as tentatively identified compounds. Results for tentatively identified compounds that are not present in the calibration standard, but are assigned a specific chemical name based upon the library search, are calculated using total peak areas from reconstructed ion chromatograms and a response factor of one. The nearest Internal Standard is used for the calculation. The results of any TICs must be considered estimated, and are flagged with a "T". If the estimated result is above the calibration range it is flagged "ET"
- TNTC Too numerous to count (> 200 CFU)



Definitions

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Qualifiers

- # Unknown hydrocarbon
- C RL shown is a Client Requested Quantitation Limit
- H Holding times exceeded
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
 - S Spike Recovery outside recovery limits
 - X Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

- B Analyte detected in associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- I Associated internal standard was outside method criteria
- M Manual Integration used to determine area response
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- T TIC(Tentatively identified compound)



Case Narrative

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Cooler Receipt Temp: NA °C

Locations

| | Collinsville | | Springfield | Kansas City | | | |
|---------|-----------------------------|---------|----------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| Address | 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road | Address | 3920 Pintail Dr | Address | 8421 Nieman Road | | |
| | Collinsville, IL 62234-7425 | | Springfield, IL 62711-9415 | | Lenexa, KS 66214 | | |
| Phone | (618) 344-1004 | Phone | (217) 698-1004 | Phone | (913) 541-1998 | | |
| Fax | (618) 344-1005 | Fax | (217) 698-1005 | Fax | (913) 541-1998 | | |
| Email | jhriley@teklabinc.com | Email | KKlostermann@teklabinc.com | Email | jhriley@teklabinc.com | | |
| | Collinsville Air | | Chicago | | | | |
| Address | 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road | Address | 1319 Butterfield Rd. | | | | |
| | Collinsville, IL 62234-7425 | | Downers Grove, IL 60515 | | | | |
| Phone | (618) 344-1004 | Phone | (630) 324-6855 | | | | |
| Fax | (618) 344-1005 | Fax | | | | | |
| Email | EHurley@teklabinc.com | Email | arenner@teklabinc.com | | | | |



Accreditations

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

| State | Dept | Cert # | NELAP | Exp Date | Lab |
|-----------|------|---------|-------|-----------|--------------|
| Illinois | IEPA | 100226 | NELAP | 1/31/2024 | Collinsville |
| Kansas | KDHE | E-10374 | NELAP | 4/30/2024 | Collinsville |
| Louisiana | LDEQ | 05002 | NELAP | 6/30/2024 | Collinsville |
| Louisiana | LDEQ | 05003 | NELAP | 6/30/2024 | Collinsville |
| Oklahoma | ODEQ | 9978 | NELAP | 8/31/2023 | Collinsville |
| Arkansas | ADEQ | 88-0966 | | 3/14/2024 | Collinsville |
| Illinois | IDPH | 17584 | | 5/31/2025 | Collinsville |
| Iowa | IDNR | 430 | | 6/1/2024 | Collinsville |
| Kentucky | UST | 0073 | | 1/31/2024 | Collinsville |
| Missouri | MDNR | 00930 | | 5/31/2023 | Collinsville |
| Missouri | MDNR | 930 | | 1/31/2025 | Collinsville |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-001 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK1

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 23:59 210005 | | | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-002 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK2

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 0:03 210005 | | | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-003 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK3

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qı | ual Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | | | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|------------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 1.5 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 0:06 210005 | | | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-004 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK4

| Ana | alyses (| Certification | RL | Qual | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | | |
|--|----------|---------------|-----|------|--------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | | 3.9 | μg/L | 1 | 08/28/2023 15:49 210005 | | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Q | ual Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|------|------------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 2.5 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 0:10 210005 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 0:14 210005 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-007 Client Sample ID: TRE | ISK7

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qu | al Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 0:17 210005 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-008 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK8

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qu | al Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 0:43 210005 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 0:47 210005 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-010 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK10

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qual | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|---------|--------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 5 | 08/15/2023 11:14 210304 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-011 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK11

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 0:50 210005 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-012 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK12

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Q | ual Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|------|------------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 1.8 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 0:54 210005 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-013 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF13

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qu | al Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 0:58 210005 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-014 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF14

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:09 210005 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-015 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF15

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:01 210005 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

| Ana | alyses C | ertification | RL | Qual | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|--------------|-----|------|--------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:05 210005 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-017 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK17

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:31 210005 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-018 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK18

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:34 210005 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-019 Client Sample ID: TRE | 019

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|--------|-------|----|-------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 13.0 | μg/L | 5 | 08/15/2023 11:18 210304 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-020 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK20

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:38 210005 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-021 Client Sample ID: TRE | 021

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|--------|-------|----|-------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 5 | 08/15/2023 11:58 210304 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-022 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK22

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Q | ual Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|--|----------|---------------|------|------------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 3.4 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:42 210007 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-023 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK23

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qu | ıal Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|------------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 3.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:45 210007 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-024 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF24

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | al Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:56 210007 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-025 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF25

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:49 210007 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-026 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK26

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 7.1 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 1:53 210007 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-027 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK27

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qu | ıal Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|------------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 2:18 210007 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-028 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF28

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 2:22 210007 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-029 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF29

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 2:26 210007 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-030 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF30

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qu | al Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 2:29 210007 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-031 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF31

| Ana | lyses Cer | rtification | RL | Qual | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|--|-----------|-------------|-----|------|--------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 2:33 210007 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 2:37 210007 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-033 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK33

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 2:44 210007 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-034 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK34

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Q | Qual Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|------|-------------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 4.3 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 2:40 210007 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-035 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK35

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qı | ual Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|------------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 2.1 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 3:06 210007 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-036 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK36

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qu | al Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 3:10 210007 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-037 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK37

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Ç | Qual Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|------|-------------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 1.8 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 3:13 210007 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-038 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK38

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 3:17 210007 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-039 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK39

| Anal | yses Certific | ation RL | Qual | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|---------------|----------|------|--------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | NELA | NP 1.0 | | 1.5 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 3:21 210007 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-040 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK40

| Ana | lyses Cert | ification R | L | Qual | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|--|------------|-------------|---|------|--------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | N | IELAP 1.0 | 0 | | 2.1 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 3:24 210007 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-041 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK41

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qı | ual Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|------------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 36.4 | μg/L | 5 | 08/15/2023 12:02 210304 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-042 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK42

| Anal | lyses Certific | cation RL | Qual | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------------|-----------|------|--------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | NEL | AP 1.0 | | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 21:43 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-043 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF43

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qu | al Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|-------|-----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 21:47 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-044 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF44

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 21:50 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 21:54 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 21:58 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-047 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK47

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | Result Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|---------------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 22:01 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-048 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK48

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 22:05 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 22:20 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-050 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK50

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 22:23 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-051 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK51

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/29/2023 9:58 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-052 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK52

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 2.2 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 22:27 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-053 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK53

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 22:31 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-054 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK54

| An | nalyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|---------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 22:34 210008 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-055 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK55

| Analyses | Certification | RL Qual | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | | |
|--|---------------|---------|--------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/26/2023 22:38 210008 | | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-056 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF56

| Ana | alyses | Certification | RL | Qual | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|--|--------|---------------|-----|------|--------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 3:28 210118 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-057 Client Sample ID: TRE | DF57

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 3:54 210118 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-058 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK58

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch | |
|--|----------|---------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|-------------------------|--|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/28/2023 16:00 210118 | |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-059 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK59

| Ana | lyses Certifica | ntion RL | Qual | Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|------------------|------------------------|--------------|------|--------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 2 | 00.8 R5.4, METALS BY I | CPMS (TOTAL) | | | | | |
| Lead | NELA | P 1.0 | | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 3:57 210118 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-060 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK60

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|---------|--------------------|---------------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 | 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, | METALS BY ICPMS (TO | ΓAL) | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 4:01 210118 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-061 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK61

| Aı | nalyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|---------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4 | , 200.8 R5.4, M | ETALS BY ICPMS (TO | TAL) | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 4:05 210118 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-062 Client Sample ID: TRE | 062

| Ar | nalyses | Certification | RL Qı | ual Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|---------------|------------------|-------------------|-------|------------|-------|----|-------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4 | , 200.8 R5.4, ME | TALS BY ICPMS (TO | ΓAL) | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 5 | 08/15/2023 12:06 210304 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-063 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK63

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|-----------|--------------------|---------------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4 | 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, | METALS BY ICPMS (TO | ΓAL) | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 4:08 210118 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

| Analys | es Certification | RL Qu | ual Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|-------|------------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4.1.4, 200 | .8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOT | AL) | | | | |
| Lead | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 4:12 210118 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-065 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK65

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | ıl Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|--------|-----------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4 | .1.4, 200.8 R5.4, | METALS BY ICPMS (TO | ΓAL) | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 4:16 210118 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-066 Client Sample ID: TRE | 067

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qu | al Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|-------|-----------|-------|----|-------------------------|
| EPA 600 4 | .1.4, 200.8 R5.4, | METALS BY ICPMS (TO | ΓAL) | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 5 | 08/15/2023 12:10 210304 |



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. Work Order: 23071570

Client Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridge Elem. Report Date: 05-Sep-23

Lab ID: 23071570-067 Client Sample ID: TRE | SK68

| | Analyses | Certification | RL Qua | l Result | Units | DF | Date Analyzed Batch |
|-----------|--------------------|---------------------|--------|----------|-------|----|------------------------|
| EPA 600 4 | 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, | METALS BY ICPMS (TO | ΓAL) | | | | |
| Lead | | NELAP | 1.0 | < 1.0 | μg/L | 1 | 08/27/2023 4:19 210118 |



Receiving Check List

http://www.teklabinc.com/

| Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. | | | Work Or | der: 23071 | 570 |
|---|----------------------|---------|---|------------|------|
| lient Project: Lees Summit School Dist DW / Trailridg | e Elem. | | Report D | ate: 05-Se | o-23 |
| Carrier: Joe Riley Completed by: On: 24-Jul-23 Allison Colin | Revi | ul-23 | Elizabeth L. Hwy Elizabeth A. Hurley | ly, | |
| Pages to follow: Chain of custody 7 | Extra pages included | 0 | | | |
| Shipping container/cooler in good condition? | Yes 🗸 | No 🗌 | Not Present | Temp °C | NA |
| Type of thermal preservation? | None 🗹 | Ice 🖳 | Blue Ice | Dry Ice | |
| Chain of custody present? | Yes 🗹 | No 📙 | | | |
| Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received? | Yes 🗹 | No 📙 | | | |
| Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? | Yes 🗹 | No 🔙 | | | |
| Samples in proper container/bottle? | Yes 🗹 | No 📙 | | | |
| Sample containers intact? | Yes 🗹 | No 📙 | | | |
| Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? | Yes 🗹 | No 🗀 | | | |
| All samples received within holding time? | Yes 🗹 | No 🗀 | | | |
| Reported field parameters measured: | Field | Lab 🔲 | NA 🗹 | | |
| Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? | Yes 🗸 | No 🗌 | | | |
| When thermal preservation is required, samples are complian 0.1°C - 6.0°C, or when samples are received on ice the same | | between | | | |
| Water – at least one vial per sample has zero headspace? | Yes 🗌 | No | No VOA vials 🗸 | | |
| Water - TOX containers have zero headspace? | Yes | No 🗌 | No TOX containers | | |
| Water - pH acceptable upon receipt? | Yes 🗸 | No 🗌 | NA 🗆 | | |
| NDDES/CWA TCN interferences checked/treated in the field? | Vac | No 🗆 | NA 🗸 | | |

Any No responses must be detailed below or on the COC.

Samples were checked for turbidity and then preserved with nitric acid upon arrival in the laboratory.

pg. 1 of 2 Work order # 23071570 **CHAIN OF CUSTODY**

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL. 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

| Blackstone Environmental, Inc. | nental, Inc. | | | San | Samples on: 🗌 ICE | l | BLUE ICE NO ICE | | ر د د د د | LTG# |
|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|-------------|-----------------|----------|-----------------------|--------------|
| Address: 16200 Foster Street | | ž | | Pre | Preserved in: KLAB | | PIELD | FORLA | FOR LAB USE ONLY | |
| City / State / Zip Overland Park, KS 66085 | 56085 | | | Lab | Lab Notes | () | | *** | | |
| Contact: Lindsay E. James | a | Phone: | (913) 495-9990 | _ | | | | Patrick. | | ene Maria |
| E-Mail: Ijames@blackstone-env.com | | Fax: | | – Clier | Client Comments: | its: | | | | |
| re these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply re these samples known to be hazardous? $\ \square$ Yes $\ \square$ No | gation? If yes, a sur ☐ Yes ☐ No | charge will a | | N _O | | | | | | |
| ue there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide mits in the comment section. | on the requested to | analysis?. If | yes, please províde | i | 184 | PAIRINE | SE ELS | } | | |
| Project Name/Number | Samp | Sample Collector's Name | or's Name | | MATRIX | | INDICATE | ANALYSIS | REQUESTED | |
| ee's Summit School Dist. DW | 1 | 725+ | 33 | ******** | | | | | | |
| Results Requested Family Standard 1-2 Day (100% Surcharde) | Billing Instructions | ╙ | #and Type of Containers | Aqu | ecia Slu | | | | | |
| Other 3 Day (50% Surcharge) | ÷ | UNPR | MeO HCL H2SC NaOl | g Wa eous othe | l Was | Lead | | | 7 | - |
| Lab Use Only Sample Identification | Date/Time Sampled | ES | D4 H - D4 | | | ar | | | | |
| 3071570 TREPSICI | 2/ca/L | 705 | | × | | X | | | | |
| TRE15KZ | | 907 | | × | | × | | | | |
| W3 72E1563 | 9 | 206 | | × | | × | | | | |
| 004 TRE1 SKH | 6 | 407 | | Υ . | | × | | | | |
| 000 TRE1 SUCS | 6 | 407 | | × | | × | | | | |
| 000 TRE1 SIEG | 0 | 407 | | ^ | | × | | | | |
| C2/2 1-285T (00) | | 716 | | × | | X | | | | |
| 608 TRE1 SLB | 3 | 411 | | <u> </u> | | × | | | | |
| 009 TRF1 S49 | 0 | 116 | | ۲. | | × | | | | |
| DID TREI SKID | 9 | 1116 | | × | | × | | | | |
| Relinquished By | | D | Date/Time | | 14 | Received By | ۸ | 7 | / Date/Time | · · |
| 7/ | | 7/20/23 | 1750 | | | | | 1/2/ | 123 | 040 |
| | 7 | 9113 | 1555 | 2 | 1610g | Men | Decom | 7121 | 351 521 | \ <u>`</u> |
| | , | | , | | , | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



pg. 2 of 7 Work order # 22071/570 **CHAIN OF CUSTODY**

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

| Client: Blackstone Environmental, Inc. | nmental, Inc. | | | | | Samples on: | s on: | CE | BLUE ICE | NO ICE | 贸 | ပ | LTG# | | ١ |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|--------|---------------------|------------------------|-------------|-------------|------------|------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------|
| Address: 16200 Foster Street | ət | <i>y</i> . | | |] | Preserved in: ☐ LAB | ed in: | [AB | FIELD | | FOR LAB | FOR LAB USE ONLY | 싀 | | ****** |
| City / State / Zip Overland Park, KS | : 66085 | | | | | Lab Notes | Se | | | | | | | | |
| Contact: Lindsay E. James | | Phone: | (913) 4 | 0666-561 | | - | | | | | | | | | |
| E-Mail: ljames@blackstone-env.com | m | Fax: | | | | Client Comments: | ommen | is: | | | | | | | Ī |
| re these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply \(\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\tex{\tex | gation? If yes, a s Question? If yes, a s Ret on the requests No | surcharge wi to sted analysis? | il apply ?. If yes, ple | ☐ Yes ☐ | S S | 1 | 3 | 64.72 | ה הי | المريم الم | , | | | | |
| Project Name/Number | Sar | Sample Collector's Na | ctor's N | ame | ╁ | MATRIX | SIX | | Z | INDICATE. | ANALYSIS F | REQUESTED | TED | | |
| ee's Summit School Dist. DW | Ţ | 750 | 12 X | | | Dri | | | | | | | | | |
| Results Requested Standard 1.2 Day (100% Surcharge) | Billing Instructions | | and Typ | of Contai | Aque | Sc nking | round ecial Slud | DW L | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Other 3 Day (50% Surcharge) | - | | NaOl HNO: INPRI | MeOI HCL H2SO | OTHE | il Wal | Was | | | | | | | | ************ |
| Lab Use Only Sample Identification | Date/Time Sampled | | 1 3 | -1 | | er | | | | | | | | | |
| 23071570 ₀₁₁ 72E1SK11 | 2/20/13 | 116 | | | | × | | × | | | | | | | |
| 013 72215612 | | 116 | | | | ベ | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| 013 72 132 513 | | 417 | | | | へ く | | * | | | | | | | |
| DIY TRE 125 14 | | 1116 | | | | メ | | <u>^</u> | | | | | | | |
| 21.201. TRETIDE 15 | | 1116 | | | | × | | × | | | | | | | |
| 0110 TRE13616 | | LIB | | | | × | | * | | | | | | | |
| 017 TRE 1 SKIT | | 026 | | | | へ | | X | | | | | | | |
| 018 TRE 1 SK18 | | 076 | | | | X | | X | | | | | | | |
| 019 TRE1019 | | 026 | | | | -X | | 1 | | | | | | | |
| 020 TRE 1 SK20 | <u> </u> | 923 | | | | × | | X | | | | | | | |
| Relinquighed By | | | Date/Time | 9 | H | | R | Received By | 34 | | - |) Date/Time | lime | 8 | П |
| When | | 2/20/23 | 173 | ٥ | | J | | 1 | | | 1/2/1 | 163 | | 210 | |
| 70110 | | 1110 | ar d | NY NY | | 1/1/10 | 77 | M | Serry | | 1/10/1 | 23 1 | 555 | | |
| | | | | | | | | - | | | | | | | T |
| Antabag () Antaba | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



pg. 3 of 7 Work order # 23071570 **CHAIN OF CUSTODY**

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

| Slackstone Environmental, Inc. | ımental, Inc. | | | | S | Samples on: | uo: | SE | BLUE ICE | 1 | □ NO ICE | | SC LT | LTG# | 1 |
|--|----------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------|---------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|
| Address: 16200 Foster Street |)‡ | Ņ | | | Ω. | Preserved in: LAB | din | | FIELD | | Щ | FOR LAB USE ONLY | E ONLY | | |
| City / State / Zip Overland Park, KS 66085 | 66085 | | | | <u></u> | Lab Notes | တ္ | | | | | | | | |
| Contact: Lindsay E. James | | Phone: | | (913) 495-9990 | 1 | - | | | | | | | | | **** |
| E-Mail: ljames@blackstone-env.com | El | Fax: | | | | Client Comments: | nment | : :s | | | | | | | Τ |
| Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply | gation? If yes, a su | surcharge w | ill apply |] Yes □ I | °N S | | | | | | | | | | ., |
| Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide limits in the comment section. Yes \(\Bar{\cappa}\) Yes \(\Bar{\cappa}\) No | e met on the reques | vo sted analysis | ?. If yes, ple | ase provide | | 1 | 4 | TAMICKIKE | w X | ELST | } | | | | |
| Project Name/Number | Sai | Sample Collector's Name | ector's Na | ıme | _ | MATRIX | × | | | NDICAT | E ANA | INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED | UESTED | | T |
| Lee's Summit School Dist. DW | | N | 4 23 | | | Dri | | | | | | | | | |
| Results Requested | Billing Instructions | uctions | # and Type | of Containers | Aqu | 9 | ecia | DW | | | | | | | |
| | | | NaO HNO UNPR | NaHS MeO HCL H2SC | eous OTHE | idge Soil ig Wa | ndwat al Was | 'Lead | | | | | | | |
| Lab Use Only Sample Identification | Date/Time Sampled | T | H 3 | O4 H | | fer | | | | | | | | | |
| 23071570 ₀₂₁ TRE1021 | 2/02/2 | 923 | | | | × | | × | | | | | | | T |
| 023 TESISK22 | , *30magaa | 826 | | | | <u></u> | | × | | | | | | | |
| 033 TRE15423 | | 928 | | | | × | | ĸ | | | | | | | |
| 125(25) | | 930 | | | | . | | く | | | | | | | |
| 035 TREFIDE 25 | | 930 | | | | × | | K | | | | | | | |
| 036 TRE15226 | | 935 | | | | × | | Χ. | | | | | | | |
| 12×1 Sx27 | | 935 | | | | ~ | | く | | | | | | | |
| ODE TREI DF 28 | | 928 | | | | × | | × | | | | | | | |
| 029 TREI DF 29 | | 856 | | | <u> </u> | | | X | | | | | | | |
| 000 Tes, DF 30 | | 438 | | | | × | | X | | | | | | | |
| Relinquished By | | | Date/Time | O. | | 0 | ∌ Re | Received By | Bý | | | | Date/Time | | |
| The same | • | 51/07/2 | 042/ | 01 | | 1117 | as | | | | 1 | 4/10 | ~ | 0301 | |
| C/////// | | 1/21/13 | () | F. | T | Char | 77 | J V | 12 | \ | 1 | Will | 3 155 | lo | <u> </u> |
| | | | A | | | | Į | • | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



pg. 4 of 7 Work order # 22071570 **CHAIN OF CUSTODY**

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

| Blackstone Environmental, Inc. | nental, Inc. | | Samples on: 🗌 ICE 🔠 BLUE ICE 📋 | NO ICE CTG# |
|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Address: 16200 Foster Street | * | | Preserved in; 🗆 LAB 🔝 FIELD | FOR LAB USE ONLY |
| City / State / Zip Overland Park, KS 6 | 66085 | | Lab Notes | |
| Contact: Lindsay E. James | Phone: | 9; (913) 495-9990 | - | |
| E-Mail: ljames@blackstone-env.com | | | Client Comments: | |
| - Y | jation? If yes, a surcharge | will apply 📋 Yes 📋 No | | |
| Te triese samples known to be flazardous? If tes I no the tequested analysis? If yes, please provide the comment section. I yes I no No | 」Tes □ No : on the requested analys to | is?. If yes, please provide | TRAILRIDGE ELE" | } |
| Project Name/Number | Sample Co | Sample Collector's Name | MATRIX INDICATE | TE ANALYSIS REQUESTED |
| ee's Summit School Dist. DW | RSA | 83 | Sp Dri | |
| Results Requested Bandard 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) | Billing Instructions | and Type of Containers | ecia Slu S | |
| Other 3 Day (50% Surcharge) | - | OTHE NaHSO MeOI HCL H2SO NaOI HNO: | dwate l Was dge oil g Wat | |
| Lab Use Only Sample Identification | Date/Time Sampled | 04 -1 -4 -1 3 | ite | |
| 130721327 (60°0721706) | 7/20/23 938 | | × | |
| W3 TREISK32 | 0,40 | | X | |
| 03/70×15×35 | 046 | | χ χ | |
| 034 TRE1 SKZH | 246 | | X | |
| 035 TRCI SKZS | 940 | | × | |
| 034 TRE1 SKZ6 | 9h <i>b</i> | | Χ Υ | |
| 037 TRE SC37 | 946 | | χ | |
| 038 TREI SK38 | 848 | | × | |
| 039 TREI SK39 | 948 | | X X | |
| OUR TREI SUND | 848 | | X | |
| Relinquished, By | | Date/Time | /// Received By | / / Date/Time , |
| THE - | 2/02/2 | 3, 1750 | | 0501 84/194 |
| (1/1)m | 7.01 | 41 1555 | Alsonger 101ru | 1/10/12 1555 |
| | | | | |
| TOTAL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY OF TAXA | | | | |

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



CHAIN OF CUSTODY

pg. **5** of 7 Work order # 2307/570 TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

| Cient: | Biackstone Environmental, Inc. | mental, Inc. | | | | | Sam | Samples on: | □ 30 | BLUE ICE | □ NO ICE | ပ္ပ | LTG# | |
|--|--------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|-----------------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|----------|-------------------|------------------|-----------|--------|
| ั้งกั | 16200 Foster Street | بد | ** | | | | Pres | Preserved in: | □ LAB | FIELD | FOR LA | FOR LAB USE ONLY | AL | |
| te / Zip | Overland Park, KS | 66085 | | | | | Lab | Lab Notes | | | | | | |
| Contact: Lindsay E. James | ames | | _ Phone: | • | (913) 495-9990 | | | | | | | | | |
| E-Mail: Ijames@blac | ijames@blackstone-env.com | E | Fax: | į | | | Clien | Client Comments: | nts: | | | | | |
| we these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply | involved in litig | jation? If yes | s, a surcharge v | iil apply | ☐ Yes | 2 □ | | | | | | | | |
| vre these samples known to be hazardous? Yes | hazardous? | ☐ Yes ☐ net on the req |] No uested analysis | ?. If yes | please pro | víde | | | 1 | N | ζ (1) | 3 | | |
| mits in the comment section. | ☐ Yes ☐ No | No | | | | | | | / | 871717B | | | | |
| Project Name/Number | her | 0, | Sample Collector's N | ector's | Name | | M | MATRIX | | INDICAT | INDICATE ANALYSIS | REQUESTED | TED | |
| ee's Summit School Dist. DW | | | 73- | . R3 | | | | | G | | | | | |
| Results Requested Standard 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) | | Billing In | Billing Instructions | # and Type | | of Containers | | ecial Slu | DWI | | ******* | | · | |
| Other 3 Day (50% Surcharge) | s Surcharge) | | | NaOI HNO: JNPRI | HCL H2SO | OTHE NaHSO MeOl |) Wat | Was | ead | | | | | |
| | Sample Identification | Date/Tin | Date/Time Sampled | 3 | 4 |)4 | er | | er. | | | | | |
| 2307 140 OFSITOES | SKYI | 7/57/2 | 8hb 57, | | | | X | | X | | | | | |
| | TRE15K42 | | 956 | | | | X | | X | | | | | |
| 049 TREI | DF 43 | | તેટન | | | | ۸ | | < | | | | | |
| 1251 MO | DF 44 | | hsb | | | | <u> </u> | | ~ | | | | | |
| 1251 YUO | TREI DF45 | | 454 | | | | \ | | ~ | | | | | |
| OHD TRETI | DF 46 | | નેટર્લ | | | | < | | \ | | | | | |
| 047 17251 5 | 5647 | a | 95¢ | | | | × | | < | | | | | |
| 048 7251 | SK-48 | | 956 | | | | X | | メ | | | | | |
| 049 TRE1 S | S4.49 | | 956 | | | | × | | ¥ | | | | | |
| 050 TRE! | Skso | ſ | 856 | | | | メ | | × | | | | | |
| Relinquished By | hed By | | | Date/Time | ime | | | 110 | Received By | Ву | 3 | , / Date | Date/Time | , |
| The same of the sa | 1 | | 7/22/23 | 17 | 730 | | | | 7 | | 101 | 123 | 104 | \cap |
| | | | 1/21/2 | ~ | 12 | \sim | 111 | 1911 | Z | Petra | 110 | 123 | 1555 | |
| | | | 1 1 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.

82000

CHAIN OF CUSTODY

pg. 6 of 7 Work order # 23071570 TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

| Client: | Blackstone Environmental, Inc. | mental, Inc | | | | | Sam | Samples on: | | | BLUE ICE N | □ NO ICE | ၀ | LTG# | |
|---|---|--------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|---------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------------|----------|------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------|------------------------|-----------|----------|
| | 16200 Foster Street | it | 95 | | | | Pres | Preserved in: ☐ LAB | <u> </u> | B FIELD | 9 | ш., | FOR LAB USE ONLY | NLY | |
| te / Zip | Overland Park, KS 66085 | 66085 | | | | | Lab | Lab Notes | | | | | | | |
| Contact: Lindsay E. James | James | | Phone: | - | (913) 495-9990 | | - | | i | | | : | ļ | : | |
| E-Mail: ljames@bl | ijames@blackstone-env.com | E | Fax: | | | / | Client | Client Comments: | ents: | | ; | | | | |
| Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply Are these samples known to be hazardous? Are these any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis? If yes plea | oe involved in litigo oe hazardous? oo limits to be m | gation? If ye ☐ Yes [| fes, a surcharge w | vill apply | ☐ Yes ☐ | % □ ę | | | | | | | | | |
| Ale tricis any required reporting limits in the comment section. | . Tyes | No No | questeu analysis | rr. II yesi | הופספטות | 2 | | 1 | 241C | 1 RAICEIDLE | 373 3 | 3 | | | |
| Project Name/Number | mber | | Sample Collector's Name | ector's | Name | | W. | MATRIX | | | INDICATE ANALYSIS | TE AN | LYSIS REQUESTED | STED | |
| Lee's Summit School Dist. DW | W | | RS. | 233 | | | | Sp | G | | | | | | |
| Results Requested | Requested 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) | Billing Ir | Billing Instructions | and | ₽ | z Z | nking Aque | ecial Slud So | round | DW Le | | | | | |
| Other 3 Day (5) | 3 Day (50% Surcharge) | - | | NaOH HNO: NPRI | MeOI HCL H2SO | OTHE laHS0 | Wat | ge | | | | | | | |
| | Sample Identification | Date/Ti | Date/Time Sampled | 3 | 4 | 04 | er | te . | er | | | | | | |
| 23071520051 TREI | 15751 | E2/e1/L | 3 958 | | | | × | | <u>ح</u> | | | | | | |
| NG TRE! | 252 | - | 958 | | | | ۸ | | _< | | | | | | - |
| | TREI SKS3 | | 958 | | | | × | | ۲ | | | | | | |
| 054 TRE? | SKST | | 000/ | | | | <u> </u> | | X | | | | | |] |
| 055 TREFT | SKSS | | and/ | | | | ^ | | ス | | | | | | - |
| 0SB TRST | DF 56 | | \SQ() | | | | < | | K | | | | | | |
| 057 TRE | DFS7 | | (00) | | | | 3 | | X | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| 05K TRST | 8578 | | 800/ | | | | × | | く | | | | | | |
| 059 TRE | SK59 | | 1009 | | | | 4 | | × | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| 000 TRE | 2978 | | 1009 | | | | X | | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| Relinqu | Relinquished By | | | Date/Time | me | | | 100 | Recei | Received By | | | / / Date | Date/Time | |
| 12 | Marie Land | | 7/20/23 | | 735 | | 1 | | | | | | 1121113 | 050 | |
| | | | 7.2.7 | iš/ | B | | 7 | John The Park | 1 | $\overline{\mathcal{Z}}_{\lambda}$ | 3 | 1 | 111/13 | 1555 | |
| | 4 | | Andrew Control | | | | ٠ | , | | • | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



pg. 7 of 7 Work order # 22071570 **CHAIN OF CUSTODY**

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

| Client: Blackstone I | Blackstone Environmental, Inc. | | | | | <i>(</i>) | Samples on: | ou: | CE | BLUE ICE | CE NO ICE | HOE. | ၁၀ | LTG# | | |
|---|--|---|--------------|----------------|----------------------|---------------------|------------------|--------------------------|-------------|----------|-------------|-----------|------------------|-----------|-----|--|
| Address: 16200 Foster Street | ır Street | , | | | | <u>a</u> | Preserved in: □ | ∃iui pe |] LAB | FIELD | | FOR L | FOR LAB USE ONLY | NI. | | |
| City / State / Zip Overland Park, KS | ırk, KS 66085 | | | | | <u></u> | Lab Notes | ģ | | | | | | | | |
| Contact: Lindsay E. James | | Phone: | • | (913) 495-9990 | 0666 | | - | | | | | | | | | |
| E-Mail: james@blackstone-env.com | env.com | Fax: | 1 | | / | <u> </u> <u> </u> | Client Comments: | mmen | ;s; | | | | | | | |
| Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply \(\Brightarrow\) Yes \(\Brightarrow\) Are these samples known to be hazardous? \(\Brightarrow\) Yes \(\Brightarrow\) No Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide | d in litigation? If yes ous? Yes Cous? | es, a surcharge □ No equested analysi | will appl | y 📋 y | | N N | · | } | (| j | ١ | ! | | | | |
| imits in the comment section. | No | • | | • | - | | | 1 | かして | KALLLOSE | ELEW | 3 | | | | |
| Project Name/Number | | Sample Collector's N | lector | s Name | ø. | | MATRIX | × | | | INDICATE | ANAL YSIS | S REQUESTED | STED | | |
| Lee's Summit School Dist. DW | | RS+ | 78 | Λ | | | Dri | | | | | | | | | |
| Sult | | Billing Instructions | #anc | # and Type of | of Containers | Aqı | 5 | ecia | | | | | | | | |
| Cother 2 3 Day (50% Surcharge) | (a6) | | HNO UNPRI | H2SC NaOi | NaHS0 MeOi HCL | eous OTHE | oil ig Wa | ndwate al Was udge | Lead | | | | | | | |
| Lab Use Only Sample Identification | | Date/Time Sampled | | 4 | 1 | | er | | | | | | | | | |
| 2307157001 TAFI SLE | 52/02/2 | 5 1009 | | | | | * | | | | | | | | | |
| DO03 1251 062 | ~ | 1010 | | | | | く | | × | | | | | ' | | |
| | 3 | 1010 | | | | | × | | <u>\</u> | | | | | | | |
| - 1 | J | 1011 | | | | | 7 | | ベ | | | | | | | |
| OUS TREI SICLES | \s | 5101 | | | | | ベ | | Χ. | | | | | | | |
| | | | - | 1 | - | - | † | 1 | 1 | | | | | | | |
| MAN TRE 1 067 | | 1014 | | | | | × | | | | | | | | | |
| OUTTREISKLOS | ~ &, | L101 | | | | | × | | X | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | - - | | | | | | | | |
| Relinquished By | , | | Date/Tirr | /Time | | | | /// R | Received By | By | |) | / Date | Date/Time | | |
| The | | 7/20/2 | 8 | 732 | | | | M | | | | 7/7 | MI | 7.7 | 130 | |
| | | 1/2/11 | Sec. | E | <u>.</u> | | 2 | 160 | non | 7 | ere | 1/12 | 1123 | 1555 | \ | |
| | | 1 | , | \ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ! | | | | | | | | | | | |

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that helshe has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that helshe has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



82000